whereby Silver Stream can acquire the interests of Placer shareholders upon satisfaction of certain terms
and conditions to be negotiated.

In consideration for the Review Period, Silver Stream will pay Placer the sum of $60,000 USD (Sixty
Thousand Dollars) per month on a payment schedule of $15,000 USD (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) per week
commencing Friday, May 16, 2014, with payments concluding Friday, August 1, 2014. However, the Review
Period will extend until Friday, August 15, 2014. Silver Stream will have a seven (7) day grace period in the
event a payment to Placer is delayed for any reason.